

# City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 17-0801 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 8/31/2017 In control: Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: 9/26/2017 Final action: 9/26/2017

Title: Consideration of Contract 2017-0213, a Contract with the Regional Transit Authority for the 91X Bus

Service (09/14/17 Finance 4-0)

**Sponsors:** Eric Stuckey, Kristine Brock

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-0213 RTA 2017-2018 #91X Regional Bus contract with attachments.Law Approved.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2017	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass
9/14/2017	1	Budget & Finance Committee	referred as a Consent Item	Pass

**DATE:** August 31, 2017

**TO:** Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Kristine Tallent, Assistant City Administrator/CFO

#### SUBJECT:

Consideration of Contract 2017-0213, a Contract with the Regional Transit Authority for the 91X Bus Service (09/14/17 Finance 4-0)

#### **Purpose**

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the contract with the Regional Transit Authority to provide bus service between Nashville and Franklin.

#### **Background**

The RTA has provided regional bus service for Franklin commuters for several years. This contract is for similar service during the 2017-2018 fiscal year. Funding for this contract was approved in the adopted FY2018 budget.

#### **Financial Impact**

The cost to the City of Franklin is \$56,185.00. There is no change from FY 2017.

File #: 17-0801, Version: 1

### **Recommendation**

Staff recommends approval of the contract.